SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1594 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
9066 – 9557 Quebec Inc.	Eggspectations Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	Place Jean Talon 7101 Park Avenue, Suite 500 Montreal, Quebec H2N 1X9 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation: Canadian ☐ Other: ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Tradamark Application No. (s): 75/076 060	D. Tarabarrah Dan Mark (A). 2 026 222 (Annu Margaran da e
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/076,060	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 2,825,323 (App. No. 75/069,734)
Additional numbers attac	hed □ Yos ⊠ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Nancy Rubner Frandsen, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Attorney Docket No. 150348	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
TO THE LABOR.	John 7/26/04
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States P Box I Alexandria, VA	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office 450

UNITED STATES NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 9066-9557 Quebec Inc., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at Place Jean Talon, 7101 Park Avenue, Suite 500, Montreal, Quebec, H2N 1X9 Canada (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the service marks and the applications pending in the U.S. Trademark Office, as set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Marks"); and;

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2004 Assignor did assign all right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the pending applications and eventual registrations thereof to Eggspectations Inc., a Canadian Corporation, having a place of business at Place Jean Talon, 7101 Park Avenue, Suite 500, Montreal, Quebec, H2N 1X9 Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it did on January 14, 2004 sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks set forth on the attached Schedule A, together with goodwill of the business associated therewith and including any choses in action relating to said Service Marks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Service Mark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, and including the pending applications and eventual registrations thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, Assignor hereby 3K3Z50v1

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0839**

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Service Marks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

9066-9557 QUEBEC INC.

Name: ENZO RENDA

Title:

-2 -

CEO

383250v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0840

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION NO.	MARK	FILING DATE
75/069,734	EGGSPECTATION	March 8, 1996
75/076,060	EGG SPECTATION DEJEUNER MIDI CAFÉ BAR and Design	March 22, 1996

3**8**3250~1

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002900 FRAME: 0841